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Key Points 
• Initial statewide acreage limit of only 500,000 acres.

• Expand H2Ohio into remaining 64 counties with a goal of having 

an H2Ohio presence in all 88.

• Initial focus on acres utilized for row crop production and in a crop 

rotation.
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Key Points 
• Voluntary Nutrient Management Plan Development in 2024 and 

Implementation for crop years 2025 and 2026.

• Anticipating program rollout and signups at the end of 1st Quarter 

2024/beginning 2nd Quarter.

• Emphasis on Nitrogen and Phosphorus. 
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Budget
• Current funding for statewide H2Ohio expansion is limited to 

$10,000,000 per year for Fiscal Year 2024 and Fiscal Year 2025.

• Up to $4.2M per year in technical assistance dollars for districts.
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Goals
• Build capacity and experience at the SWCD level.

• Program awareness, understanding, and efficiency.

• Foundation for a larger vision in 2027 and beyond.

• Connecting H2Ohio expansion to water quality goals and 
reduction efforts.
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Row Crop Acres 
• Used 2017 Ag. Census
• Total row crop 

acreage includes”
• “corn for grain”
• “corn for silage”
• “soybeans for 

beans”
• “wheat for grain”

• Sorted largest to 
smallest.

County Corn for Grain Corn for Silage Soybeans Wheat Grand Total
DARKE 122,728 7,953 154,962 12,155 297,798
PICKAWAY 105,880 1,751 132,409 9,386 249,426
MADISON 83,213 5,426 123,616 7,696 219,951
CLINTON 63,591 115,103 2,758 181,452
HIGHLAND 45,642 1,780 126,973 4,096 178,491
FAYETTE 72,924 1,842 97,538 4,955 177,259
UNION 53,871 1,637 113,180 7,910 176,598
PREBLE 73,976 728 95,861 3,724 174,289
LOGAN 66,626 1,545 88,676 4,593 161,440
CHAMPAIGN 71,909 303 76,511 3,037 151,760
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		County		Corn for Grain		Corn for Silage		Soybeans		Wheat		Grand Total

		DARKE		122,728		7,953		154,962		12,155		297,798		20000		7%

		PICKAWAY		105,880		1,751		132,409		9,386		249,426		20000		8%								Tier 1

		MADISON		83,213		5,426		123,616		7,696		219,951		20000		9%								Tier 2

		CLINTON		63,591				115,103		2,758		181,452		20000		11%								Tier 3

		HIGHLAND		45,642		1,780		126,973		4,096		178,491		20000		11%								Tier 4

		FAYETTE		72,924		1,842		97,538		4,955		177,259		20000		11%

		UNION		53,871		1,637		113,180		7,910		176,598		20000		11%

		PREBLE		73,976		728		95,861		3,724		174,289		20000		11%

		LOGAN		66,626		1,545		88,676		4,593		161,440		20000		12%

		CHAMPAIGN		71,909		303		76,511		3,037		151,760		20000		13%

		MIAMI		63,913		467		76,036		4,228		144,644		20000		14%

		CLARK		62,153		2,204		72,282		2,456		139,095		20000		14%

		GREENE		61,780		1,179		73,062		2,689		138,710		20000		14%

		WAYNE		55,428		18,784		53,087		8,511		135,810		20000		15%

		FAIRFIELD		59,710		374		68,989		5,778		134,851		20000		15%

		LICKING		50,782		2,061		69,392		4,639		126,874		10000		8%

		MORROW		45,589		1,037		70,220		6,795		123,641		10000		8%

		BROWN		21,121		328		99,278		1,385		122,112		10000		8%

		ROSS		46,351		812		63,869		8,163		119,195		10000		8%

		KNOX		45,442		1,822		54,782		3,028		105,074		10000		10%

		DELAWARE		34,150		168		67,409		2,839		104,566		10000		10%

		ASHLAND		30,908		5,728		42,907		6,044		85,587		10000		12%

		MONTGOMERY		35,568				44,635		1,410		81,613		10000		12%

		LORAIN		17,508		1,110		57,754		5,041		81,413		10000		12%

		BUTLER		28,997		548		41,127		2,552		73,224		5000		7%

		STARK		25,188		5,582		29,355		5,341		65,466		5000		8%

		ASHTABULA		16,503		2,613		41,344		2,637		63,097		5000		8%

		TRUMBULL		22,967		1,606		33,964		1,667		60,204		5000		8%

		COLUMBIANA		22,557		4,966		26,937		4,806		59,266		5000		8%

		WARREN		17,825				39,785		1,550		59,160		5000		8%

		MEDINA		13,987		1,817		39,063		2,743		57,610		5000		9%

		HOLMES		24,642		8,032		19,325		1,619		53,618		5000		9%

		COSHOCTON		27,894		1,356		20,926		2,055		52,231		5000		10%

		CLERMONT		12,807				36,854		1,345		51,006		5000		10%

		ADAMS		11,850		953		29,875		1,518		44,196		5000		11%

		TUSCARAWAS		16,801		5,789		16,857		2,226		41,673		5000		12%

		MAHONING		14,165		3,620		19,019		3,291		40,095		5000		12%

		PORTAGE		12,224		1,671		23,650		2,358		39,903		5000		13%

		FRANKLIN		12,613				25,099		1,645		39,357		5000		13%

		MUSKINGUM		19,337		1,114		18,036		675		39,162		5000		13%

		PERRY		17,325				17,752		852		35,929		5000		14%

		PIKE		14,400		162		19,561		1,126		35,249		5000		14%

		CARROLL		12,581		1,513		11,296		1,334		26,724		1000		4%

		WASHINGTON		10,053		2,544		10,411		867		23,875		1000		4%

		SCIOTO		7,406		281		15,544		536		23,767		1000		4%

		GEAUGA		3,636		1,737		7,465		1,109		13,947		1000		7%

		GALLIA		4,490		379		5,943		134		10,946		1000		9%

		GUERNSEY		4,819		1,154		4,240				10,213		1000		10%

		MEIGS		5,165		272		4,709				10,146		1000		10%

		MORGAN		4,654		936		3,087		237		8,914		1000		11%

		HARRISON		3,764		145		3,196		819		7,924		1000		13%

		ATHENS		2,559		463		2,785		432		6,239		1000		16%

		SUMMIT		2,756		166		2,183		440		5,545		1000		18%

		JACKSON		1,608		286		3,430		138		5,462		1000		18%

		HOCKING		2,443				2,806		182		5,431		1000		18%

		VINTON		2,415		187		2,348				4,950		1000		20%

		HAMILTON		1,893				1,920				3,813		1000		26%

		JEFFERSON		1,703				479				2,182		1000		46%

		LAWRENCE		882		221		859				1,962		1000		51%

		MONROE		768		586		187				1,541		1000		65%

		BELMONT		426		397		180		180		1,183		1000		85%

		LAKE						753				753		1000		133%

		NOBLE		521		153						674		1000		148%

		CUYAHOGA												1000		ERROR:#DIV/0!
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		Tier		Total Counties				Cropland Acres		Acres per County				Total Acres by Tier

		1		22				 Less than 30 K		1,000.00				22,000

		2		18				30 K to 75 K		5,000.00				90,000

		3		9				75 K to 130 K		10,000.00				90,000

		4		15				over 130 K		20,000.00				300,000

				64										502,000
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Acreage Goals 

• Counties aggregated by 
total cropland acres.

• An initial acreage goal 
and group was assigned 
to each county.

• Variability in actual 
acres.

Total 
Counties Row Crop Acres

Initial 
Acres per 
County

Total 
Acres by 
Group

22  Less than 30 K 1,000.00 22,000
18 30 K to 75 K 5,000.00 90,000

9 75 K to 130 K 10,000.00 90,000
15 over 130 K 20,000.00 300,000
64 502,000
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Sheet1

		County		Corn for Grain		Corn for Silage		Soybeans		Wheat		Grand Total						Group								10% of Cropland

		DARKE		122,728		7,953		154,962		12,155		297,798		20000		7%		D								29779.8

		PICKAWAY		105,880		1,751		132,409		9,386		249,426		20000		8%		D								24942.6

		MADISON		83,213		5,426		123,616		7,696		219,951		20000		9%		D								21995.1

		CLINTON		63,591				115,103		2,758		181,452		20000		11%		D								18145.2

		HIGHLAND		45,642		1,780		126,973		4,096		178,491		20000		11%		D								17849.1

		FAYETTE		72,924		1,842		97,538		4,955		177,259		20000		11%		D								17725.9

		UNION		53,871		1,637		113,180		7,910		176,598		20000		11%		D								17659.8

		PREBLE		73,976		728		95,861		3,724		174,289		20000		11%		D								17428.9

		LOGAN		66,626		1,545		88,676		4,593		161,440		20000		12%		D								16144

		CHAMPAIGN		71,909		303		76,511		3,037		151,760		20000		13%		D								15176

		MIAMI		63,913		467		76,036		4,228		144,644		20000		14%		D								14464.4

		CLARK		62,153		2,204		72,282		2,456		139,095		20000		14%		D								13909.5

		GREENE		61,780		1,179		73,062		2,689		138,710		20000		14%		D								13871

		WAYNE		55,428		18,784		53,087		8,511		135,810		20000		15%		D								13581

		FAIRFIELD		59,710		374		68,989		5,778		134,851		20000		15%		D								13485.1

		LICKING		50,782		2,061		69,392		4,639		126,874		10000		8%		C								12687.4

		MORROW		45,589		1,037		70,220		6,795		123,641		10000		8%		C								12364.1

		BROWN		21,121		328		99,278		1,385		122,112		10000		8%		C								12211.2

		ROSS		46,351		812		63,869		8,163		119,195		10000		8%		C								11919.5

		KNOX		45,442		1,822		54,782		3,028		105,074		10000		10%		C								10507.4

		DELAWARE		34,150		168		67,409		2,839		104,566		10000		10%		C								10456.6

		ASHLAND		30,908		5,728		42,907		6,044		85,587		10000		12%		C								8558.7

		MONTGOMERY		35,568				44,635		1,410		81,613		10000		12%		C								8161.3

		LORAIN		17,508		1,110		57,754		5,041		81,413		10000		12%		C								8141.3

		BUTLER		28,997		548		41,127		2,552		73,224		5000		7%		B								7322.4

		STARK		25,188		5,582		29,355		5,341		65,466		5000		8%		B								6546.6

		ASHTABULA		16,503		2,613		41,344		2,637		63,097		5000		8%		B								6309.7

		TRUMBULL		22,967		1,606		33,964		1,667		60,204		5000		8%		B								6020.4

		COLUMBIANA		22,557		4,966		26,937		4,806		59,266		5000		8%		B								5926.6

		WARREN		17,825				39,785		1,550		59,160		5000		8%		B								5916

		MEDINA		13,987		1,817		39,063		2,743		57,610		5000		9%		B								5761

		HOLMES		24,642		8,032		19,325		1,619		53,618		5000		9%		B								5361.8

		COSHOCTON		27,894		1,356		20,926		2,055		52,231		5000		10%		B								5223.1

		CLERMONT		12,807				36,854		1,345		51,006		5000		10%		B								5100.6

		ADAMS		11,850		953		29,875		1,518		44,196		5000		11%		B								4419.6

		TUSCARAWAS		16,801		5,789		16,857		2,226		41,673		5000		12%		B								4167.3

		MAHONING		14,165		3,620		19,019		3,291		40,095		5000		12%		B								4009.5

		PORTAGE		12,224		1,671		23,650		2,358		39,903		5000		13%		B								3990.3

		FRANKLIN		12,613				25,099		1,645		39,357		5000		13%		B								3935.7

		MUSKINGUM		19,337		1,114		18,036		675		39,162		5000		13%		B								3916.2

		PERRY		17,325				17,752		852		35,929		5000		14%		B								3592.9

		PIKE		14,400		162		19,561		1,126		35,249		5000		14%		B								3524.9

		CARROLL		12,581		1,513		11,296		1,334		26,724		1000		4%		A								2672.4

		WASHINGTON		10,053		2,544		10,411		867		23,875		1000		4%		A								2387.5

		SCIOTO		7,406		281		15,544		536		23,767		1000		4%		A								2376.7

		GEAUGA		3,636		1,737		7,465		1,109		13,947		1000		7%		A								1394.7

		GALLIA		4,490		379		5,943		134		10,946		1000		9%		A								1094.6

		GUERNSEY		4,819		1,154		4,240				10,213		1000		10%		A								1021.3

		MEIGS		5,165		272		4,709				10,146		1000		10%		A								1014.6

		MORGAN		4,654		936		3,087		237		8,914		1000		11%		A								891.4

		HARRISON		3,764		145		3,196		819		7,924		1000		13%		A								792.4

		ATHENS		2,559		463		2,785		432		6,239		1000		16%		A								623.9

		SUMMIT		2,756		166		2,183		440		5,545		1000		18%		A								554.5

		JACKSON		1,608		286		3,430		138		5,462		1000		18%		A								546.2

		HOCKING		2,443				2,806		182		5,431		1000		18%		A								543.1

		VINTON		2,415		187		2,348				4,950		1000		20%		A								495

		HAMILTON		1,893				1,920				3,813		1000		26%		A								381.3

		JEFFERSON		1,703				479				2,182		1000		46%		A								218.2

		LAWRENCE		882		221		859				1,962		1000		51%		A								196.2

		MONROE		768		586		187				1,541		1000		65%		A								154.1

		BELMONT		426		397		180		180		1,183		1000		85%		A								118.3

		LAKE						753				753		1000		133%		A								75.3

		NOBLE		521		153						674		1000		148%		A								67.4

		CUYAHOGA												1000		ERROR:#DIV/0!		A								0
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		Group		Total Counties				Row Crop Acres		Initial Acres per County				Total Acres by Group

		A		22				 Less than 30 K		1,000.00				22,000

		B		18				30 K to 75 K		5,000.00				90,000

		C		9				75 K to 130 K		10,000.00				90,000

		D		15				over 130 K		20,000.00				300,000

				64										502,000







WLEB 
• Zero- < 30,000 acres

• One- 30,000-75,000 acres

• Three- 75,000-130,000 acres

• Twenty- >130,000 acres
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Technical Assistance 

County 
Description

Initial 
Acreage 
Goal per 
County Counties

Total 
Initial 
Acres

Estimated 
Average 
Contract 
(Acres)

Estimated 
Contracts 

per 
County

Total 
Estimated 
Contracts

Technical 
Assistance 
per county 

($/year)
 Less than 30 1,000.00 22 22,000 125 8 176 $7,500
30 K to 75 K 5,000.00 18 90,000 325 15 277 $37,500
75 K to 130 K 10,000.00 9 90,000 375 27 240 $45,000
over 130 K 20,000.00 15 300,000 675 30 444 $56,250

64 502,000
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Tiers

		H2Ohio Tier Calculator						for 64 Remaining Counties												T.A. for Districts

		Tier		64 total Counties				Tier Description		Acres/ County				Total for Tier						T.A. over 4 years		% FTE				Total TA 				FTE Total

		1		19				 Less than 20 K		1,000.00		acres		19,000		Total Acres				$30,000		10%		FTE		$570,000				3.8

		2		24				20 K to 100 K		5,000.00				120,000						$150,000		50%		FTE		$3,600,000				9.6

		3		11				100 K to 150 K		10,000.00				110,000						$180,000		60%		FTE		$1,980,000				6.6

		4		10				over 150 K		20,000.00				200,000						$225,000		75%		FTE		$2,250,000				8

				64										449,000						$585,000						$8,400,000				28

		1		19				 Less than 20 K		1,000.00		acres		19,000		Total Acres				$30,000		10%		FTE		$570,000				3.8

		2		17				20 k to 60 k		5,000.00				85,000						$120,000		40%		FTE		$2,040,000				6.8

		3		10				60 k to 120 k		10,000.00				100,000						$180,000		60%		FTE		$1,800,000				6

		4		18				over 120 k		20,000.00				360,000						$225,000		75%		FTE		$4,050,000				14.4

				64										564,000						$555,000						$8,460,000				31

								*Using Kips Numbers

		Tier		64 total Counties				Tier Description		Acres/ County				Total for Tier						T.A. over 4 years		% FTE				Total TA 				FTE Total

		1		22				 Less than 30 K		1,000.00		acres		22,000		Total Acres				$30,000		10%		FTE		$660,000				4.4

		2		18				30 K to 75 K		5,000.00				90,000						$150,000		50%		FTE		$2,700,000				7.2

		3		9				75 K to 130 K		10,000.00				90,000						$180,000		60%		FTE		$1,620,000				5.4

		4		15				over 130 K		20,000.00				300,000						$225,000		75%		FTE		$3,375,000				12

				64										502,000						$585,000						$8,355,000				29





Timeline

				Timeline				Min		Max

						DSWC Staff

				Final Internal Draft Plan				12/1/23

				Review with Stakeholders

						Area Winter Meetings

						OACI

						Ag Retailers

				Final Plan				1/1/24		1/15/24

				Present to SWCD		Federation Meeting		1/20/24

				Present to OABA		Industry Conference		1/30/24

				Rollout and Signup Starts		On Line thru MyFarms		3/1/24		4/1/24

				VNMP submitted by:		Submitted thru MyFarms		8/1/24





Bullet Points

		Primary Points for Area Winter Meetings

		$10,000,000		per year FY 24 & 25

		VNMP Development in 2024 for CY 25 & 26

		VNMP Implementation CY 25 & 26

		Focus on Nitrogen

		Tiered Approach

		Based on Corn, Beans Wheat Acres





Sheet4

		Tier		Counties				Tier Description		Cropland Acres		Acres/ County				Total for Tier						T.A. over 4 years		% FTE				Total TA 				FTE Total								Tier		Acreage Goal/County		Counties		Total Acres per Tier		Average Contract (Acres)		Estimated Contracts/County		Total Contracts/Tier		Technical Assistance ($/year)

		1		22				 Less than 30 K				1,000.00		acres		22,000		Total Acres				$30,000		10%		FTE		$660,000				4.4				$7,500				1		1,000.00		22		22,000		125		8		176		$7,500

		2		18				30 K to 75 K				5,000.00				90,000						$150,000		50%		FTE		$2,700,000				7.2				$37,500				2		5,000.00		18		90,000		325		15		277		$37,500

		3		9				75 K to 130 K				10,000.00				90,000						$180,000		60%		FTE		$1,620,000				5.4				$45,000				3		10,000.00		9		90,000		375		27		240		$45,000

		4		15				over 130 K				20,000.00				300,000						$225,000		75%		FTE		$3,375,000				12				$56,250				4		20,000.00		15		300,000		675		30		444		$56,250

				64												502,000						$585,000						$8,355,000				29				$146,250								64		502,000

		Tier		Counties				Cropland Ares				Acres/ County				Total Acres for Tier				Average Contract (Acres)				Estimated Contracts/County				Total Contracts/Tier				T.A per Contract				T.A. over 4 years

		1		22				 Less than 30 K				1,000.00				22,000				125				8				176				$3,750				$30,000

		2		18				30 K to 75 K				5,000.00				90,000				325				15				277				$9,750				$150,000

		3		9				75 K to 130 K				10,000.00				90,000				375				27				240				$6,750				$180,000

		4		15				over 130 K				20,000.00				300,000				675				30				444				$7,594				$225,000

				64												502,000																				$585,000

		Tier		Acreage Goal/County		Counties		Total Acres per Tier		Average Contract (Acres)		Estimated Contracts/County		Total Contracts/Tier		Technical Assistance ($/year)								County Description		Initial Acreage Goal per County		Counties		Total Initial Acres		Estimated Average Contract (Acres)		Estimated Contracts per County		Total Estimated Contracts		Technical Assistance per county ($/year)

		1		1,000.00		22		22,000		125		8		176		$7,500								 Less than 30 K		1,000.00		22		22,000		125		8		176		$7,500

		2		5,000.00		18		90,000		325		15		277		$37,500								30 K to 75 K		5,000.00		18		90,000		325		15		277		$37,500

		3		10,000.00		9		90,000		375		27		240		$45,000								75 K to 130 K		10,000.00		9		90,000		375		27		240		$45,000

		4		20,000.00		15		300,000		675		30		444		$56,250								over 130 K		20,000.00		15		300,000		675		30		444		$56,250

						64		502,000																				64		502,000



















Technical Assistance 
• Outreach, Education, Producer Engagement

• Contract management/practice payments.

• Bordering counties of WLEB.

• Part-time/fulltime employment.

• Multicounty assistance.

• Opportunities to increase Technical Assistance dollars.

Draft



What’s Next
• H2Ohio/MyFarms Areawide Trainings

• February 13th-Chillicothe
• February 15th-Cambridge
• February 20th-Akron
• February 22nd-London

• Recorded Training for those unable to attend.

Draft



MyFarms
• Farm management software 

that supports H2Ohio-WLEB 
and H2Ohio-Statewide 
Program enrollment, 
practice certification, and 
contract management.

• MyFarms incorporates 
program requirements into 
the enrollment process and 
connects to existing data 
sources that producers are 
already using.

Draft



What are we missing?
• Hay and Pasture Acres
• Education and Outreach needs
• ODA support in expansion

Draft



Timeline(DRAFT)

Present to SWCDs at Partnership Meeting 1/22/2024-1/24/2024

Present to OABA Industry Conference 1/30/2024

Review with Stakeholders 2/1/2024-2/29/2024

Area H2Ohio/MyFarms Trainings 2/1/2024-2/29/2024

Program Rollout and Signup Begins 3/1/2024-4/1/2024-TBD

VNMPs ready to submit through MyFarms Summer 2024

VNMPs/P2 contracts approved Fall 2024

Draft
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